06-01-2001

R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101737403 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 19672/00101 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ics): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): LAFE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Chuck Fai LAM 12/F, The Grande Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No City: 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: HONG KONG X Assignment _ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other Execution Date: May 7, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/795,911 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____ 40.00 SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD Name: __ Enclosed Internal Address: Attn: Thomas N. Tarnay X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 717 North Harwood Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: **Suite 3400** 18-1260 ZIP: 75201-6507 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Dallas State: TX DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas N. Tarnay Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Assistant Director for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.

20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011840 FRAME: 0141 Attorney Docket No.: 19672/00101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chuck Fai LAM of 6/F The Grande Building, 398 Kwun Tong Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong have invented certain new and useful improvements in THIN FILM MAGNETIC TAPE HEAD AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THEREFOR for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by me on the following date:

WHEREAS, <u>Lafe Technology Limited</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of Bermuda, having a place of business in Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention in the United States and throughout the world, in said patent application, and in the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), as well as for other good and valuable consideration, I, the said <u>Chuck Fai LAM</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said <u>Lafe Technology Limited</u>, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world; in and to said patent application and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitution thereof, including priority rights created by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party; and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including any renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>Lafe Technology Limited</u> for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale not been made; and

I DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, including any divisions, renewals, reissues, and

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 19672/00101

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

extensions thereof to the said <u>Lafe Technology Limited</u>, as assignee of the aforesaid interest in and to the same.

Signed at 6/Fithe France Bldg the 7 day of Mry

2001. Howkory. Chuck Fai LAM

Page 2 of 2